Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR		
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Ally Commercial Finance LLC (f/k/a GMAC Commercial Fiance LLC), as Agent	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Halcore Group, Inc.	
	Internal	
Individual(s) Association	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3800 McDowell road	
Corporation- State:	City: Grove City	
✓ Other LLC	State: Ohio	
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	Country: USA Zip: 43123	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) February:11, 2011	Corporation Citizenship Indiana	
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
✓ Other Release of Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	See attached Schedule A	
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing		
	•	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be malled: Name: 07 LIEN Solution 5		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 187 Wolf Kac S	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
city: 1 + 1 bann	8. Payment Information:	
State: nU zip: 12205	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5 683 Expiration Date 10112	
Phone Number: 080-342-3676 X 4	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 800 - 962 - 764 9	Authorized User Name	
Email Address:		
9. Signature: Welch Col box Signature	21, 7111 Date	
Sarah, M. Gilbert	Total number of pages including cover . 4	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document 4	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0309

Schedule A to Notice of Release

Trademarks	Application Number Filing Date	Registration Number Registration Date
TRAUMAHAWK (Stylized) TRAUMAHAWK	74/337532 12/07/1992	1, 781 ,317 07/13/1993
INTERFLEET	74/531076 05/31/1994	2,010,589 10/22/1996
SAFETY WITH SUBSTANCE Skriety With Substance	77/688052 03/11/2009	3,735,211 01/05/2010
CONCEPT 3 Concept 3	77/884411 12/02/2009	3,858,239 10/05/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0310

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of February 19, 2010, HALCORE GROUP, INC., an Indiana corporation ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC (f/k/a GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC), as agent ("Assignee") for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Collateral Security Agreement dated February 19, 2010), including those listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 03/10/2010, at Reel 41657 and Frame 0037;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its Security Interest in the Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration. Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademarks, including those listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

The Assignee hereby agrees, at Assignor's expense, to duly execute, acknowledge and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0311 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of February 1, 2011

ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, as Agent

Name: ERIC 5. MILLET

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

RECORDED: 02/18/2011